

Form PTO-1595 100840992 6-93 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Tra PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
James Evert Chitwood	Name: Texaco Inc. and Texaco Development Corporation Street Address: 2000 Westchester Avenue
9-24-98	City: White Plains State: NY Zip Code: 10650-0001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no	Country: USA
Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
□ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement    □ Change of Name     □ Other	
Execution Date(s): August 26, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09, 143, 243  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s) 09/143,243	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: HOWREY & SIMON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: Box No. 34 1299 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20004-2402	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Andrea G. Reister Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,253  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0433

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Houston James Evert Chitwood And State of Texas in the County of Harris hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to Composite Tubular and Methods in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United D# States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications. authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world. Inventor's Signature (Full Name): James Evet Chitwood Name Middle Name Last Name State of  $\frac{T \in xAS}{}$ County of  $\frac{HARRIS}{}$  ss:

On this  $\frac{26^{+h}}{}$  day of  $\frac{Av \in vST}{}$  19  $\frac{98}{}$ , before me personally appeared James EVERT CHITWOOD to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0434